



RETURN BIDS TO: RETOURNER LES SUBMISSION À :

Parks Canada Agency Bid Receiving Unit 220 - 4 Avenue S.E., Suite 720 Calgary, AB T2G 4X3 Bid Fax: (866) 246-6893

REVISION 002 TO INVITATION TO TENDER

RÉVISION 002 À APPEL D'OFFRES

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Offer remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'offre demeurent les mêmes.

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution :

Parks Canada Agency National Contracting Services 220 - 4 Avenue S.E., Suite 720 Calgary, AB T2G 4X3

Solicitation Closes - L'invitation Time Zone - Fuseau				
GETS Reference No. N° de reference PW-19-00886728	de SEAG :			
Client Reference No N° de référence 2032	du client :			
Amendment No N° de modification : 002				
Solicitation No N° de l'invitation : 5P420-19-0241/A	Date: September 11, 2019			
Title - Sujet : Crandell Mountain Campground Tre Waterton Lakes National Park	e & Building Removal –			

horaire

MDT

F.O.B F.A.B. : Plant - Usine : □ I	Destination : ⊠	Other - Autre : □	
Address Enquiries to à : Jen Maheu	- Adresser toutes	demande de renseignements	
Telephone No N° de telephone : (587) 432-8458	Fax NoN° de télécopieur : (866) 246-6893	Email Address - Couriel : jennifer.maheu@canada.ca	
Destination of Goods, Services, and Construction - Destination des biens, services, et construction : Waterton Lakes National Park			

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE BIDDER - À REMPLIR PAR LE SOUMISSIONNAIRE

prend fin:

At - à : 2:00 PM

On - le: September 18, 2019

Vendor/ Firm Name - Nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur :				
Address - Adresse :				
Telephone No N° de telephone :	Fax No N° de télécopieur :			
Name of person authorized to sign on behal Nom de la personne autorisée a signer au n l'entrepreneur				
Signature :	Date :			



Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation 5P420-19-0241/A

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client 2032

Amd. No. - N° de la modif. 002

Buyer - l'acheteur Jen Maheu

File Name - Nom du dossier

Crandell Mountain Campground Tree & Building Removal – Waterton Lakes

National Park

Amendment 002

This amendment is being raised to extend the solicitation closing date, distribute questions and answers from the optional site visit, make changes to the tender package and replace Appendix 1 – Combined Price Form.

A. Bid Closing Date

The closing date for tender 5P420-19-0241A is extended from September 11, 2019 to **September 18**, **2019 at 2:00PM Mountain Daylight Time (MDT).**

B. Optional Site Visit Attendees

Vendor	Representative's Name
Zeuss Demo	Bob Barlow
Zeuss Demo	Bob Hartwell
Chevallier Geo Con	Norman Hansen
ArborCore Tree Service	Terry Richard
CleanAir Services Inc.	Terry Watts
Remediclean	Kirk Sinclair
Ossaterra	Ryan Shular
All West Demo	Vaughn Fowler
Wide Open Slashing	Chris See
McKnight Enterprises	Bill Vooys
Link Builders	George R
Columbia Extreme	Mark Teasdale
Lundstrum Cont	Brian Lundstrum
Porter Tanner	Nelson Porter

C. Questions & Answers

Q1 Does damage to the fence and path at Red Rock Canyon need to be repaired?

A1 No. The fence and pathway at Red Rock Canyon is scheduled for rehabilitation/replacement in 2020. Damage to this infrastructure caused by the contractor will not require to be prepared. However, any damage to the pedestrian bridges caused by the contractor's work shall be repaired at the cost of the contractor.

Q2 Can ashes produced from timber burning operations be left on site?

A2 No. All ashes shall be removed from site and properly disposed.

Q3 Is camping allowed at Crandell Mountain Campground?

A3 No.

Q4 In accordance with Specification for Hazardous Tree Removal Section 01 11 00 clause 1.3.2.4 trees may only be disposed of via burning or disposed off site. What size of tree is small enough to be mowed down as part of the brushing operation?

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation 5P420-19-0241/A

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client

Amd. No. - N° de la modif. 002

Buyer - l'acheteur Jen Maheu

File Name - Nom du dossier

Crandell Mountain Campground Tree & Building Removal – Waterton Lakes

National Park

A4 Any tree with trunk measuring 25mm in diameter or smaller at the base is permitted to be mowed down as part of the brushing operation. Please note that all debris created from the brushing operation is required to be disposed in accordance with Specification for Hazardous Tree Removal Section 01 11 00 clause 1.3.2.4 (ie. burning or disposed off site)

Q5 What is the load rating on the bridge entering Crandell Mountain Campground? A5 The bridge located on the main (east) access road entrance into Crandell Mountain Campground has a limit of 28t, 32t and 43t for single truck, semi-tractor and b-train configurations respectively. Related specification section for Hazardous Tree Removal Section 1.5.6 is deleted.

Q6 Because there is no delineated line for tree removal, also citing The Waterton Lakes National Park, best management practices, state "hazard trees must be removed 1.5 tree lengths from infrastructure". What is the actual specs "hitting the road" or as per stated, 1.5 tree lengths from infrastructure (roads and building)?

A6 The above spec applies only at Red Rock Canyon where the contractor will have an individual who is properly certified exercise judgement based on the guidelines stated within the BMP.

Q7 Do the trees over 125mm in diameter need to be cut in to 300mm logs (firewood)? If not, how many trees overall, over 125mm, need to be fire-wooded? **A7** No trees are required to be cut into firewood.

Q8 Under favourable conditions (dry or frozen) will a feller buncher or excavator be acceptable machinery off the hard surface or does one need to assume that we can not use machinery, and all work is done by hand off hard surface?

A8 Tracked machinery such as a feller buncher or excavator is acceptable to be used off the hard surface.

D. Tender Package Revisions

- 1. The unit price table for the Contaminated Sites Work has been replaced in its entirely and replaced with a single lump sum bid item. Please note this change in the revised bid table included in this addendum.
- 2. The hazard tree removal at Red Rock Canyon will be paid as unit price per tree instead of lump sum. The estimated number of trees to be removed is 450. Please note this change in the revised bid table included in this addendum.
- 3. The upper bridge at Red Rock Canyon is closed to all access due to structural concerns. The other two lower trail bridges crossing the creek are permitted to be used by the contractor but shall not be crossed using motorized equipment.
- 4. Specification for Hazardous Tree Removal Section 01 11 00 clause 1.3.2.4.3 shall be deleted and replaced with the following "At Red Rock Canyon and within the Wildlife Corridor only, trees shall be felled and limbed and left in place on the forest floor."
- 5. All debris produced from Close Cut Clearing (including brush, grasses and shrubs) shall be disposed in accordance with specification for Hazardous Tree Removal Section 01 11 00 clause 1.3.2.4 (ie. burning or disposed off site)
- 6. Drawing "Site 8.2: Coppermine Day Use Area Remediation Plan" mistakenly references the "concrete vault" as a "concrete pad". The vault is to be removed and disposed, including any contents.

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation 5P420-19-0241/A

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client 2032

Amd. No. - N° de la modif. 002

Buyer - l'acheteur Jen Maheu

File Name - Nom du dossier

Crandell Mountain Campground Tree & Building Removal – Waterton Lakes

National Park

7. In several instances on the drawings concrete slabs (and pads) are indicated to be assumed 0.15m thick. The true thickness or depth of concrete is not known and variances are to be expected. Removal of concrete up to 0.45m thick shall be considered to be within the scope of work and incidental to the contract.

- 8. The following specifications and figure are revised and replaced as part of this addendum:
- A. Red Rock Parkway Early Works 00 01 15
- B. Hazardous Tree Removal 01 27 00
- C. Hazardous Tree Removal Figure 1
- D. Contaminated Sites 01 11 00
- 9. Delete the following section: Hazardous Tree Removal 01 11 99 in its entirety
- 10. Delete the following section: Contaminated Sites 01 11 99 in its entirety
- 11. Add the following folder: DSP3_19-0241.zip
- 12. Price tables from the specifications have been removed. The attached price form (APPENDIX 1 COMBINED PRICE FORM) must be used in order for a bid to be deemed responsive.

E. APPENDIX 1 – COMBINED PRICE FORM (see following page)

THE ATTACHED PRICE FORM MUST BE USED IN ORDER FOR A BID TO BE DEEMED RESPONSIVE. ANY BIDS SUBMITTED USING THE PREVIOUS PRICE FORM WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.

CHANGES ARE SHOWN IN RED.

Delete: APPENDIX 1 - COMBINED PRICE FORM in its entirety

Replace with: See following page

ALL OTHER TERMS & CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client 2032

Amd. No. - N° de la modif. 002

Buyer - l'acheteur Jen Maheu

File Name - Nom du dossier

Crandell Mountain Campground Tree & Building Removal – Waterton Lakes

National Park

APPENDIX 1 - COMBINED PRICE FORM (2 Pages)

- 1) The prices per unit will govern in establishing the Total Extended Amount. Any arithmetical errors in this Appendix will be corrected by Canada.
- 2) Canada may reject the bid if any of the prices submitted do not reasonably reflect the cost of performing the part of the work to which that price applies.

Note: Bidders are reminded that it is their responsibility to include in their bid all work as described in the drawings and specifications.

PRICE TABLE

Lump Sum Amounts designate Work to which a Lump Sum Arrangement applies.

Unit Price items designate Work to which a Unit Price Arrangement applies.

- (a) Work included in each item is as described in the referenced specification section.
- (b) The Price per Unit shall not include any amounts for Work that is not included in that unit price Item.

A: GENERAL

Item No.	Specification Reference	Class of Labour, Plant or Material	Unit of Measurement	Estimated Quantity	Price per Unit (Tax extra)	Estimated Total Price (Tax extra)
1	01 27 00 01 11 00 01 35 13.43	Mobilization / Demobilization	Lump Sum	1	\$	\$
2		Other requirements otherwise not Identified in the tables below	Lump Sum	1	\$	\$
A. GENERAL SUBTOTAL					\$	

B: HAZARDOUS TREE REMOVAL

Item No.	Specification Reference	Class of Labour, Plant or Material	Unit of Measurement	Estimated Quantity	Price per Unit (Tax extra)	Estimated Total Price (Tax extra)
1	01 27 00 31 11 00	Hazard Tree Assessment at RRC	Lump Sum	1	\$	\$
2	01 27 00 31 11 00	Tree Removal within Wildlife Corridor	Tree	80	\$	\$
3	01 27 00 31 11 00	Close Cut Clearing and Disposal at CMC	Lump Sum	1	\$	\$
4	01 27 00 31 11 00	Tree Removal and Disposal at RRC	Tree	450	\$	\$
B. HAZARDOUS TREE REMOVAL SUBTOTAL					\$	

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation 5P420-19-0241/A

Amd. No. - N° de la modif. 002

Buyer - l'acheteur Jen Maheu

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client 2032

File Name - Nom du dossier Crandell Mountain Campground Tree & Building Removal – Waterton Lakes

National Park

C: CONTAMINATED SITES WORK

Item No.	Specification Reference	Class of Labour, Plant or Material	Unit of Measurement	Estimated Quantity	Price per Unit (Tax extra)	Estimated Total Price (Tax extra)
1	01 11 99	Contaminated Sites Work	Lump Sum	1	\$	\$
C. CONTAMINATED SITES WORK SUBTOTAL					\$	

TOTAL EXTENDED AMOUNT (TEA) (A+B+C)	
Excluding applicable taxe(s)	